be based on the company’s financial statements as of September 30, 2025. As of end-September 2025, BRI posted
solid consolidated net profit of IDR 41.2 trillion, supported by growth in MSME financing and well-managed risk.
“The interim dividend to be distributed amounts to IDR 137 (one hundred thirty-seven rupiah) per share and will
be paid to shareholders registered in the Shareholders Register on the designated record date,” Dhanny said.
(Emiten News)

Domestic & Global News

Domestic News
IDX Opens Room for Evaluation, FCA Rules to Be Reviewed
The Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX) has opened the possibility of evaluating the Special Monitoring Board (Full Call